Housing Authority of the City of South Milwaukee d/b/a Parkcrest Housing NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING November 28, 2018 at 2:00 p.m.

TO THE COMMISSION			
Kris Schell	Joe Weirich		
Jon Shelenske	Robert Kaebisch		
	on Council, Parkcrest Executive Vandercar, Media, and other int	Director Jennifer Maciejewski, City erested parties.	Attorney Chris
	duled for Wednesday, Novembe venue, South Milwaukee, WI.	er 28, 2018, starting at 2:00 p.m. at	the Parkcrest
•	n closed session per Wis. Stats. the Housing Authority Board beir	19.85 (1)(a), and is being noticed d	ue to the

This meeting is being noticed for the purpose of a tenant grievance hearing process. The tenant grievance will

be heard by a grievance hearing panel which has been selected jointly by the aggrieved tenant and the Housing Authority. The Grievance Hearing panel will include two members of the Housing Authority Board.

All meetings of the Housing Authority of the City of South Milwaukee Board are held in open session except as noted. This notice is given pursuant to Section 19.85 (1)(a), Wisconsin Statues. There is the potential that a quorum of the Housing Authority of the City of South Milwaukee Board may be present at this meeting.